
2024 Northern Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-33   Conf: 14-16   Home: 7-7   Away: 13-25   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (400), Opp (458)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (6), Summerhill (5), Erato (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Summerhill (2), Erato (1), Harper (1), Kelley (1), Kosobucki (1), Seegers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Summerhill (14), Cohn (3), Kosobucki (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Brachbill 1, Christensen 1, Hann 1,
Kohanzo 1, Linkletter 1, Stewart 1, Wilde 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-172), Summerhill (46-57), Cohn (15-17), Brachbill (13-
17), Kosobucki (9-10), Stewart (9-10), Meyer (8-9), Brouwer (7-8), Pederson (6-6), Christensen (5-5), Lutes (5-6), Draeger (3-4), Hess (3-
3), Day (2-2), Hann (2-2), Klawiter (2-4), Linkletter (2-4), Salomonson (2-3), Schuring (2-2), Smith (2-2), Kohanzo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Erato, Eric .330 54-54 203 52 67 15 2 2 31 92 .453 39 6 33 2 .448 2 0 12-17 122 79 1 .995
9 Nelson, Jake .299 53-53 194 34 58 16 2 2 24 84 .433 19 4 62 5 .372 1 6 0-2 55 94 5 .968
8 Summerhill, Colin .290 54-54 200 42 58 6 2 19 65 125 .625 36 2 36 2 .395 5 0 7-8 265 25 4 .986
44 Parcell, Charlie .277 52-46 173 29 48 12 1 3 25 71 .410 22 5 51 1 .373 1 6 6-6 106 2 3 .973
1 Demetral, Andre .265 54-54 185 37 49 7 0 1 25 59 .319 28 7 35 3 .377 3 3 1-2 73 126 7 .966
25 Kelley, Mason .230 54-54 200 28 46 13 0 5 36 74 .370 14 9 63 5 .307 2 0 1-1 406 27 1 .998
12 Bartel, Spencer .275 29-20 69 14 19 1 0 0 10 20 .290 15 1 20 0 .402 2 0 0-0 46 0 1 .979
41 Varon, Nick .263 13-3 19 3 5 2 0 0 0 7 .368 1 1 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Cohn, Cooper .250 40-33 124 16 31 7 0 5 19 53 .427 16 2 44 2 .338 3 0 0-0 78 9 2 .978
15 Kosobucki, Kaden .250 4-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 3 0 2 1 .400 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
39 Cepicky, CJ .240 38-34 125 24 30 4 1 5 18 51 .408 16 3 38 1 .340 0 0 4-5 71 1 2 .973
22 Harper, Aaron .220 32-23 91 8 20 4 0 1 7 27 .297 8 0 15 2 .277 2 0 0-0 14 27 5 .891
13 Gauthier, JP .212 28-26 85 21 18 5 0 4 19 35 .412 16 4 32 1 .358 1 0 3-5 66 4 1 .986
2 Seegers, Christian .183 25-15 60 10 11 2 0 2 10 19 .317 7 2 26 0 .286 1 0 0-1 3 23 1 .963
14 Jennings, Kayden .111 12-1 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1 7 0 .200 0 2 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Shupe, Parker .071 29-8 42 6 3 0 0 1 6 6 .143 5 3 13 0 .220 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
38 Fornero, Anthony .000 12-2 15 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 3 0 8 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
20 Smith, Kyle .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Batusich, Joseph .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Brachbill, Ty .000 16-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 14 0 1.000
Totals .258 54-54 1809 331 467 94 8 50 299 727 .402 250 50 493 25 .360 23 18 34-47 1366 483 40 .979
Opponents .303 54-54 1826 458 554 94 14 100 431 976 .535 303 106 335 18 .424 37 19 72-86 1411 432 52 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Pederson, Sam 3.96 2-1 26 0 0 0-0 2 25.0 19 12 11 12 16 2 0 2 .221 0 9 2 4 2
23 Wilde, Jacob 4.15 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 2 2 1 7 1 0 0 .154 0 3 0 1 0
11 Brouwer, Adam 6.14 7-5 14 14 0 0-1 0 73.1 84 52 50 25 55 17 1 10 .291 1 15 0 4 4
10 Hann, Dominic 6.59 0-2 13 6 0 0-1 4 28.2 30 22 21 13 17 5 1 8 .268 4 3 0 1 1
32 Stewart, Jackson 6.75 0-2 15 2 0 0-0 1 22.2 17 18 17 21 24 2 0 4 .213 4 6 0 2 0
16 Klawiter, Reagan 6.83 0-1 34 0 0 0-0 1 27.2 35 24 21 17 17 9 0 6 .310 6 2 1 1 1
7 Brachbill, Ty 7.75 5-7 15 14 1 0-0 0 74.1 99 69 64 46 59 18 4 18 .321 8 20 1 3 5
29 Schuring, Parker 8.71 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 10 10 16 2 1 0 0 .289 1 3 0 3 0
36 Lutes, Conner 8.86 0-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 26 24 21 14 13 4 0 4 .302 4 6 0 3 0
35 Hess, DJ 9.13 3-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 23.2 36 29 24 15 14 4 1 5 .343 3 3 0 1 0
28 Draeger, Jacob 9.18 0-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 21 22 17 17 8 5 0 1 .304 3 3 0 0 1
26 Linkletter, Ryan 9.95 1-0 20 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 47 38 35 17 17 6 2 10 .346 3 8 1 0 1
24 Meyer, Tommy 10.24 0-5 8 7 0 0-0 0 29.0 25 33 33 32 33 4 0 7 .243 4 12 0 4 2
21 Kohanzo, Jake 10.32 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 12 14 13 10 6 1 0 4 .273 5 0 0 0 2
34 Salomonson, Matt 12.21 0-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 21 19 13 9 4 1 5 .327 0 2 0 4 0
17 Ruh, Mason 12.60 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 22 15 14 3 10 3 0 5 .431 0 2 0 1 0
19 Day, Alex 12.94 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 25 23 23 11 17 4 2 7 .352 4 3 0 1 0
31 Christensen, Tucker 14.66 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 20 19 19 10 3 2 2 .319 4 4 0 3 0
33 Nowicki, RJ 24.55 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 10 10 1 1 1 0 2 .500 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 8.38 21-33 262 54 1 1 9 455.1 554 458 424 303 335 94 14 100 .303 54 106 5 37 19
Opponents 5.57 33-20 214 54 2 2 7 470.1 467 331 291 250 493 94 8 50 .258 51 50 4 23 18



2024 Northern Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Kosobucki, Kaden 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 1 0
7 Brachbill, Ty 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 13 4 .765 0 0
11 Brouwer, Adam 13 5 8 0 1.000 2 7 1 .875 0 0
3 Shupe, Parker 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pederson, Sam 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Hann, Dominic 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Linkletter, Ryan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Draeger, Jacob 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Hess, DJ 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Fornero, Anthony 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Varon, Nick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jennings, Kayden 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Kyle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Christensen, Tucker 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kohanzo, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Salomonson, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Day, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Wilde, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kelley, Mason 434 406 27 1 .998 24 0 0 — 0 0
5 Erato, Eric 202 122 79 1 .995 11 0 0 — 0 0
8 Summerhill, Colin 294 265 25 4 .986 2 46 11 .807 14 0
13 Gauthier, JP 71 66 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bartel, Spencer 47 46 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cohn, Cooper 89 78 9 2 .978 0 15 2 .882 3 0
44 Parcell, Charlie 111 106 2 3 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Cepicky, CJ 74 71 1 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nelson, Jake 154 55 94 5 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Demetral, Andre 206 73 126 7 .966 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Seegers, Christian 27 3 23 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harper, Aaron 46 14 27 5 .891 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lutes, Conner 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Klawiter, Reagan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
32 Stewart, Jackson 3 0 2 1 .667 0 9 1 .900 0 0
24 Meyer, Tommy 7 2 2 3 .571 1 8 1 .889 0 0
29 Schuring, Parker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Ruh, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Batusich, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nowicki, RJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1889 1366 483 40 .979 69 144 28 .837 18 0
Opponents 1895 1411 432 52 .973 83 68 25 .731 17 0


